
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305073
DATE : 22.11.2023

REQ TITLE : ALRM_YO5 1012302281

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 06.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302281

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 1900001195 ALARM_TYPE: ELECTRONIC SOUNDER;
ELECTRICAL RATING: 24VDC 90MA; DECIBEL:
110DB; COLOR: RED; MATERIAL: ABS; SIZE: 6.7IN
WD, 5.7IN HT;
MFR: VIKING GROUP INC: MPN: YO5/MO: MFR:
VIKING GROUP INC: MPN: 893547: APPLICATION:
FIRE DETECTION AND EXTINGUISHING CONTROL
PANELS
; MODEL: FMZ-4100; FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM;
MINIMAX

         2 EA

2 4000001277 VALVE_SOLENOID; CONFIGURATION: 2/2-WAY;
SIZE: 1/2IN; CONNECTION: BSPP; ELECTRICAL
RATING: 24VDC 11W; DESIGN RATING: 0.5 TO
16BAR; OP
 ERATION: NC; ENCLOSURE: IP65; MFR: MINIMAX:
MPN: 2/058-23-1032-NC: MFR: MINIMAX: MPN:
856776: ADDITIONAL INFO: SERIES: 05/04; APPLI
C ATION: FIRE DETECTION CONTROL PANEL;
MODEL: FMZ-4100; MINIMAX GMBH; DELUGE
SYSTEM

         2 EA

3 4000001168 DETECTOR_FIRE PROTECTION; TYPE: LINEAR
HEAT; MFR: MINIMAX: MPN: LHD4: MFR: MINIMAX:
MPN: AV 4000075: ADDITIONAL INFO: JUNCTION

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305073
DATE : 22.11.2023

REQ TITLE : ALRM_YO5 1012302281

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 06.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302281

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BOX W
 /SUX MODULE; APPLICATION: FIRE FIGHTING
CONTROL PANEL; MODEL: FMZ-4100; MINIMAX

4 4000001224 DETECTOR_FIRE PROTECTION; TYPE: CH4 GAS;
MFR: MINIMAX: MPN: 900936: MFR: MINIMAX: MPN:
GMX2081Z2: APPLICATION: FIRE FIGHTING
CONTROL
  PANEL; MODEL: FMZ-4100; MINIMAX

         2 EA

5 4000001265 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: PRINTER
INTERFACE; MFR: MINIMAX: ADDITIONAL INFO:
TYPE PC/DRUIF; APPLICATION: FIRE FIGHTING
SYSTEM;
  MINIMAX

         2 EA

6 4000001286 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: FRONT
PLATE LCD DISPLAY; MFR: MINIMAX: MPN: 801215:
APPLICATION: FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM PANEL;
MODEL:
  FMZ-4100; MINIMAX

         2 EA

7 4000001288 BOARD_PRINTED CIRCUIT; FUNCTION: SUBPANEL
INTERFACE; MFR: MINIMAX: MPN: 853910:
ADDITIONAL INFO: UZIF; APPLICATION: FIRE
FIGHTING SY

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305073
DATE : 22.11.2023

REQ TITLE : ALRM_YO5 1012302281

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 06.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302281

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 STEM PANEL; MODEL: FMZ-4100; MINIMAX

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
ALRM_YO5

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012305073
DATE : 22.11.2023

REQ TITLE : ALRM_YO5 1012302281

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0015 - K STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 06.12.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012302281

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


